IOWA OFFICIAL REGISTER

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINING BOARD

§544B.3

Professional Licensing and Regulation Bureau, 200 East Grand Avenue, Suite 350, Des Moines 50309; (515) 725-9022 Jill Simbro. Executive Officer

Name	City	Term Ending
Christopher Seeger, Chair	Boone	April 30, 2016
Erica Andersen	West Des Moines	April 30, 2016
David Fjare	Council Bluffs	April 30, 2018
Samuel Jones	Cedar Rapids	April 30, 2017
Jonathan Martin	Norwalk	April 30, 2017
Debra Schiel-Larson	Indianola	April 30, 2017

The Landscape Architectural Examining Board was created in 1975. A person shall not use the title of landscape architect or any title or device indicating or representing in any manner that the person is a landscape architect or is practicing landscape architecture unless the person is a registered landscape architect under the title Act. The board conducts examinations of applicants for certificates of registration at least once each year and meets annually at the seat of government.

The law provides that the membership of the board consists of seven members appointed by the Governor and confirmed by the Senate. Five of these members must be professional landscape architects and two members who are not professional landscape architects must be appointed to represent the general public. The board meets regularly.

REAL ESTATE APPRAISER EXAMINING BOARD \$543D.4

§343D.4

Professional Licensing and Regulation Bureau, 200 East Grand Avenue, Suite 350, Des Moines 50309; (515) 725-9022 Toni Bright, Executive Officer

Name		Term Ending
Gene Nelsen, Chair	Johnston	April 30, 2017
Robert Felderman	Dubuque	April 30, 2016
Vernon (Fred) Greder	Mason City	April 30, 2016
Amanda Luscombe	Holstein	April 30, 2018
Joan Scotter	Marion	April 30, 2018
Caryl Swaim	West Des Moines	April 30, 2017

The Real Estate Appraiser Examining Board was created in 1989 to establish standards for real estate appraisals and to establish procedures for the voluntary certification of real estate appraisers.

The board consists of seven members, two of whom must be public members and five of whom must be real estate appraisers. All board members are appointed by the Governor and are subject to confirmation by the Senate. Members are appointed to three-year terms.

The board examines candidates for certification, issues certificates, investigates violations and infractions of the law, revokes and amends certificates, and administers other disciplinary sanctions to persons found to be in violation of state or federal statute, law, or administrative rules.